
1976-77 MIAMI VARSITY ROSTER
NO.
44
42
14
10
52
30
24
34
50
22
20
54
40
32
12

NAME
Archie Aldridge
Randy Ayers
Rich Babcock

Brian Bays
Terry Brady
Tom Dunn

Rick Coins
Chuck Goodyear
Bruce Green
Phil Griesinger
Todd Jones
Mike Kearney
Bill Lake
Bernard Newman
John Shoemaker

NAME (Position)
CHUCK GOODYEAR, f 26
ARCHIE ALDRIDGE, c
JOHN SHOEMAKER, g 26
RANDY AYERS, f
Greg Olson, g
BERNARD NEWMAN, c 26
Bill McGinley, f
MIKE KEARNEY, c
RICH BABCOCK, g
TODD JONES, g
BRUCE GREEN, c
PHIL GRIESINGER, g
TERRY BRADY, c

MIAMI TOTALS
OPPONENT TOTALS
RETURNING PLAYERS IN ALL CAPS

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE YR. HOMETOWN (High School)
10 Brian Bays G 6-2 185 18 Fr. Wheelersburg
12 John Shoemaker** G 6-2 175 20 Jr. Waverly
14 Rich Babcock* G 5-11 155 20 So. West Lafayette (Ridgewood)
20 Todd Jones* F 6-5 180 20 So. Springfield (North)
22 Phil Griesinger f G 6-2 175 19 So. Hamilton (Taft)
24 Rick Coins JG 6-5 175 18 Fr. Rushville, Ind.
30 Tom Dunn IG 6-2 190 19 Fr. Speedway, Ind.
32 Bernard Newman** C-F 6-7 195 20 Jr. Piqua (Central)
34 Chuck Goodyear** F 6-5 190 21 Sr. Columbus (Walnut Ridge)
40 Bill Lake C 6-11 200 21 Jr. Carmel, Ind.
42 Randy Ayers** F 6-6 195 20 Jr. Springfield (North)
44 Archie Aldridge* F 6-5 212 21 Jr. Middletown
50 Bruce Green* C 6-8 222 19 So. Huntington, Ind. (Milan)
52 Terry Brady* C 6-10 220 19 So. Midland, Mich.
54 Mike Kearney** C 6-9 235 20 Sr. Sylvania (St. Francis)
*Denotes letters earned

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Aldridge (ALD-ridge) Goodyear (GOOD-year)
Ayers (A-ers) Griesinger (GREASE-ing-er) /
Babcock (BAB-cock) Kearney (CAR-nee)
Dunn (DUN) Newman (NEW-man)
Coins (GO-ins) Shoemaker (SHOE-maker)

G

26
26

26
25
21
26
26
25
24
26
14
8

15

26
26

MIN.

858
734
907
694
502
363
276
368
165
290

40
17

36

5250
5250

fQ

192-367

165-306
110-208
118-261
42-91

45-109
40-85
37-96
19-53
20-43

6-11
5-9
4-7

803-1646
746-1577

19
-Pet.
.523
.539
.529
.452
.462
.413
.471
.385
.358
.465
.545
.556
.571

.488

.473

75-76 ST.
pj

87-107
81-116
57-70
36-47
33-42
18-24

20-28 ]
11-23
18-20
7-12
4-2
1-1
2-4

375-499
344-518

ATIST
-Pet.

.813

.698

.814

.766

.786

.750

.714

.478

.900

.583

.800
1.000
.500

.752

.664

ICS
REB.

162
171
69

136
55
68
29
92
12
52
15
3
4

*1016
*966

AVG.
6.2

6.6
2.7

5.4
2.6
2.6
1.1
3.7

.5
2.0
1.1
.4
.3

39.1
37.2

AST.

81
33

102
81
54
12
6
8
5

17
1
7

0

407
334

DISQ.

75-2
50-0
70-1
78-2
56-0
35-1
38-0
72-2
12-0
23-0

8-0
2-0

10-0

529-8
493-15

PTS.
471

411
277
272
117
108
100
85
56
47

16
11

10

1981
1836

HG
27
26
23
23
14
10
12
13
8
8
6
4
4

AVG.

18.1
15.8
10.7

10.9
5.6
4.2
3.8
3.4

2.3
1.8
1.1
1.4
.7

76.2
70.0

Includes Team Rebounds


